___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Sunny Telecom Services Limited, Unit 09, 15/F, Block B, Hi-tech Industrial Centre, 5-21 Pak Tin Par Street, Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong
Web Site: www.rfancillaries.com, Tel: +852-2611-9016 Fax: +852-2611-9397
SUNNY VHF Line Amplifier
Model : STR400-VLA-F1’F2/F3’F4-P
Where
P : Downlink Max. Output power 33, 37, 40, 43dBm
F1-F2 and F3-F4 are within 110-175MHz

MTBF  ≥50000 hours
                       SUN-OC         Local Control Software
Ordering Information:
STR400-VMU(Y)-F1’F2/F3’F4-P : confirm frequency and output power when place order, Y is Nos of VRU supported by single VMU.
STR400-VRU(Y)-F1’F2/F3’F4-P: confirm frequency and output power when place order.
Options:
SUN-OC: Outdoor Cabinet
SUN-RFM: Remote control by RF Modem (SMS)
SUN-ETH: Remote control by Ethernet
Technical data are subjected to change without notice – File: STR400-VMU/RU-F1’F2/F3’F4-P datasheet 2016V1.0
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Sunny Telecom Services Limited, Unit 09, 15/F, Block B, Hi-tech Industrial Centre, 5-21 Pak Tin Par Street, Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong
Web Site: www.rfancillaries.com, Tel: +852-2611-9016 Fax: +852-2611-9397
SUNNY UHF Line Amplifier
Model : STR400-ULA-F1’F2/F3’F4-P
Where
P: Downlink Max. Output power 33, 37, 40, 43dBm
F1-F2 and F3-F4 are within 350-550MHz
F1-F2 and F3-F4 is 0.2 to 5MHz